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__EXPEDITE
__No hearing is set.
__Hearing s set:
Date:

Time:
Judge/Calendar:

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
FOR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON ex rel. i
GLEN MORGAN, No. 17-2-06762-34

Plointiff
STIPULATION AND AGREED
V. JUDGMENT
CLALLAM COUNTY DEMOCRATIC
CENTRAL COMMITTEE (a political . EX PARTE
committes). e\
Defendant

JUDGMENT SUMMARY (RCW 4.64.030)
A. JUDGMENT CREDITOR: Plaintiff, The State of Washington
B. JUDGMENT DEBTOR: CLALLAM COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL

COMMITTEE, 2 political commitiee.

€. PRINCIPAL JUDGMENT: $6737.50, with $5390.00 suspended for a period of four

years contingent on findings of violations of the law committed during the period of

suspension, and
STIPULATION AND AGREED JUDGMENT - 1 Justin Kover, Antormey at Law
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D. INTEREST: No prejudgment interest is owed. Principal judgment amouni(s) due and

owing shall not bear interest unless the principal judgment is unpaid by the due date
specified herein,

E. COSTS AND FEES: $3437.50 as attorney fees, $423 as court costs, $1500 as
investigation costs,

F. ATTORNEY FOR JUDGMENT CREDITOR: JUSTIN KOVER, WSBA 451117

G. ATTORNEY FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR: CRAIG RITCHIE, WSBA #4818
STIPULATION
The parties to this stipulation, Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON ex rel. GLEN
MORGAN, and the Defendant, CLALLAM COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL
COMMITTEE, a political commitee, being desirous of resolving all claims arising out of the

Pluintiff’s complaint, hereby enter into the following stipulation:

1. Defendants agree to pay to the State of Washington an assessed civil penalty in the
amount of $6737.50 for their violations of RCW 42.17A as describad in the complaint,
2. The parties agree that $5390.00 of the assessed civil penalty will be suspended basad on

the following terms and conditions:

a. The suspension will be in effect for four years from the date of execution of the
Judgment. During the suspension, Defendants agree that they will not violate any
provision of RCW 42.17A.

b. In the event the Defendant is found by the Public Disclosure Commission or & court

10 have committed a violation of RCW 42.17A during the suspension period, the

STIPULATION AND AGREED JUDGMENT - 2 Justin Kover, Anorney st Law
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suspended penalty of $3390.00 will immediately become payable within 30 days of
such finding without further intervention of the Court.

¢, 1f Defendant is not found to have committed violations of RCW 42.17 by the Public
Disclosure Commission or 2 court for conduct during the suspension period, then the
suspended portion of the penalty shall be set aside.

3. Defendants agree to pay the Stuie the unsuspended portion of the civil penalty ($1347.50)

within 30 days of the date of entry of the Judgment.

Defandants agree 10 pay, in & separate transmittal, the total amount of $3362.50 as

:'t

attorney fees. court costs. and costs of investigation 10 Kover Law, PLLC on behalf of the

PlaintifY, this amount to be paid within 30 days of the date of entry of the Judgment,

DATED 'slfdayuf Fﬂli , 2018

TIN KOVER, WSBA #51117
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED this___ day of ,2018

G ¢ hx

CRAIG RITCHIE, WSBA #4818
Attorney for Defendant

JUDGMENT
THIS MATTER came on regularly before the undersigned judge of the above-
entitied Court. The Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON ex rel. GLEN MORGAN,
anpearing through its atiorney of record, JUSTIN KOVER, and Defendant, CLALLAM
STIPULATION AND AGREED JUDGMENT - 3 Justin Rover, Atormey at Law
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COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE, appearing through their anorney,
CRAIG RITCHIE, apprised the Court of their agreement 1o the entry of this judgment for
the purpose of settling and compromising this action brought under RCW 42.17A. The
Court, having reviewed the records and files herein, and having found the setilement o
be a just and proper resolution of this matter, and being otherwise fully advised in the
premises, now, therefore, hereby

ORDERS that Defendant, CLALLAM COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL
COMMITTEE, are hereby assessed a civil penaity, under the provisions of RCW 42.17A,
in the amount of $6737.50 payable to the State of Washington. The Court further

ORDERS that the amount of $5390.00 of the assessed penalty is hereby
suspended upon Defendant CLALLAM COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL
COMMITTEE s compliance with the following court-ordered conditions:

a. The suspension will be in effect for four years from the date of axecution of the
Judgment, During the suspension, Defendants agree that they will not violate any
provision of RCW 42.17A.

b. In the event the Defendant is found by the Public Disclosure Commission or a
court 1o have committad a violation of RCW 42.17A during the suspension
period, the suspended penalty of $5390.00 will immediately become payable
within 30 days of such finding without further intervention of the Court.

¢. If Defendants are not found to have committed violations of RCW 42.17 by the
Public Disclosure Commission or a court for conduct during the suspension

period, then the suspended portion of the penalty shall be set aside.

It is further
STIPULATION AND AGREED JUDGMENT =4 Justin Kover, Antomey at Law
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ORDERED that Defendant CLALLAM COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL
COMMITTEE shall pay to the State of Washington the unsuspended portion of the assessed civil
penalty ($1347.50) within 30 days of the entry of this Judgment. Itis further

ORDERED that Defendant CLALLAM COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL
COMMITTEE shall pay, in & separate transmitml, the total amount of $5362.50 as attorney fees,
court costs, and costs of investigation to Kover Law, PLLC on behalf of the Plaintiff, this

clagle Shal|
amount to be paid within 30 days of the date of entry of the Judgment. J.om S +his

n
DONE IN OPEN COURT this 24 day of AAE‘ ,2018. Gzl

ﬂ__,..-—'—'"_ = —
The Honorable hedseR EBEKAHARNNH 7ziNN
Presiding
COURT COMMISSIONER
Presented by: Approved as 10 form:
| KOVER, WSBA #51117 CRAIG RITCHIE, WSBA #4818
STIPULATHON AND AGREED JUDGMENT -5 Jusiin Kover, Attomey at Law
Suate ox rel. Morgan v, Clallam Cry, Dem. Cemiral Comum. (360) 05 1-6962
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__EXPEDITE
__No hearing is set.
__ Hearing is set:
Date:

Time:

Judge/Calendar:

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
FOR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON ex rel.

GLEN MORGAN, No. 17-2-06762-34
Plaintiff
STIPULATION AND AGREED
v, JUDGMENT ADDENDUM

|
CLALLAM COUNTY DEMOCRATIC |
CENTRAL COMMITTEE (2 political
commitiee),

Defendant |

I. The partics incorporate by reference the terms set forth in the Stipulation and Agreed
Judgment filed herewith.

2. The parties agree thet the Stipulstion snd Agrsad Judgment entered into by the parties
in this case constitutes a final resolution of this suit, and ask that all further hearings
in this matter be stricken and the case be dismissed in accordance with CR 41,

DATED this _Lfa:ayuf &ﬂﬁ{ ,2018
TL75  cap,

STIN KOVER, WSBA #51117 CRAIG RITCHIE, WSBA #4818
Counsel for the Petitioner Counsel for the Respondent

STIPLLATION AND AGRIED JUDGMENT ADDERDUM - | Justin Kover, Aomney at Law
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